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. STEPEEN M. SHAW
' Attorney At Law
P.0. Box 2353, Honolulu, Hawaii 96804
Telephone: (808) 521-0800
Fax: (808) 531-2129
Email: shawy00l@hawaii.rr.com

September 21, 2005

Office of Information Practices Fax: 586-1412

“No. 1, Capital District Bldg & 1%% Class Mail
250 S.Hotel Street
Ste: 107

Honolulu, HI 96813

COMPLAINT

Re: Sunshine Law Violation
Dear Friends:

This is a complaint against the Temporary Health Care
Task Force for violations of the Sunshine Law and related
constitutional requirements for open meetings. The DCCA is
tasked with administration of the Task Force.

COUNT ONE:

Prior to 9-20-05 Chair Josh Green, M. D. of the
Temporary Health Care Task Force apparently appointed Mr.
John Radcliffe to chair a subcommittee for the single payer
plans. Complainant is informed and believes that said

~ subcommittee has had one or more meetings which were not
noticed or open, in violation of HRS §92-3. Op. Attorney
Gen No. B5-27 (1985); 0.I.P. Guide at 7; Op. Atty Gen No.
B6-19 (1986).

Minutes were never made available of the single payer
subcommittee meetings as required.
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COUNT TWO:

The statute creating this task force, HB 1304 HD1 SD2
provides “There is established a temporary task force to
develop a2 plan to implement health care for all Hawaii
residents.” The Task Force, due to the presence of
financially conflicted members, has attempted to agenda
items deviating from this mandate, which has taken up too
much meeting time.

To make wup for the time wasted, the chair,
Representative Green, 18 unreasonably limiting public
testimony to three (3) minutes, where the testimony
pertains directly to the only permissible agenda item:
“health care for all Hawaii residents.” This is not enough
time given the extreme complexity of the issue and violates
the Sunshine Law.

Respectfully Submitted,
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Seprember 29, 2008 )
BY FACSIMILE ONLY (580-1412)
Winteha X. T. Park, Esq.
Offics of Infivaration Prastices
No, 1 Cspitol Distint Building -
250 South Horal Streex, Suite 107 . 7
Honoluin, Hawail 96513 '..'

Re: Tmi:mﬂulﬂ: Care Task Force (S RFO-P 05-018) ' o

Doar Mr. Payk:

‘Thia fs in responss 1o your loucr datad Sepuezcber 27, 2009 regarding Mr. Stephen Show filad--
souplaint with the Qffice of information Practices alloging two violations of law. These are
aoted below with onr reaponses.

L swwmwm:mmmummhmuvemmm.

Mr. Shaw camplains abowt & subcommistos of the Haalth Care Task Force (“HCTR"), consisting
nfmkﬂmmmdm.mwhnhbﬁwumehummmmcﬂnphﬁohﬁm
of the Supshing Law and also that thars ave no minutes of these meetings.

The subeammirtee thas Mr. Shaw is complaining shous involves persniwed interastions

marnbars of the Health Care Task Ferve (“HOTE) per Hawail Revisod Stamstes § 52-3.5(X1)-
Thes srature pantits two or more membors of the HCTF to taveatigate & matter relating to affcial
business. The “single payer sysiem” is oue aspeex of Act 223, SLH 2004, which the Legislaroxe
dirested the HCTF to consider.

On Angust 24, 2005, the HCTF discusscd baving four focus areas and baving reapectve fhous
group chairs, who wauld investigae thede arens foar the tasle fapee: .
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1) Delivery of health cara, to include primacy, spactatty md travme care (Dr, Patricia
Ristichetts); )

2) Huithiusmca roverage istmes (Susan Facbes, TP, H
3)  Eificisnoy of delivery system/businsss modsl. to imhdemwon tachnolagy and
business models adeptablec for health care (Gary Alleq, Dr. Calvin Wang); and

49  Single-payer system; o includs exploring full range of options (Tohn Radcliffs, Chair

Gicen).

A woorion wes inede, scconded, mdunanimmycmiedmmhm § nz-a.s(b)(lg o
dﬁmlhehegoinsﬁﬂusm%mhvmmth:mﬁmm. Thus, isno
violation of the law and no notice, open meeting, or minutes are requized for this permitted
interaption of task frce memizary.

IL  Limiting Testimonyto 3 Minutes

- Beosuso OIF acknowledges that Coumt Two of My, Shaw's conmlaint is wor within thely
We a0 not responding to that issue, However, we believe thar no tapropristss were

Jurisdiotion,
assoviated with the handling of public commment,
If you have eny quastions, pleans comtect me at 586-2790.

Sineerely, -

J.P. SCHMIDT
Insurance Comunyissioner

oos
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WA NEWILYOVOD
October 6, 2008
VIA FACSIMILE NOQ. £31.2129
Stephen M. Shaw, Esq.
P.O. Box 2353

Honolulu, Hawaii 96804
Ro: Temporary Health Care Taak Force (S RFO-P 05-018)
Daar Mr. Shaw:

This letter responds to your complaint to the Office of Information Practices
("OIP") dated Septembar 21, 2005 alleging violations of Chapter 92, Haw. Rev. Stat.
(*Sunshine Law) by the Tomporary Health Care Task Force ("Task Foroe™).
Spedifically, Count One of your complaint is that a subcoromittee for the single
payer plans was formed and that it held meetings which wers not noticed or open
and minutes of those mestinga were not made publio.

‘Wa have received the enclosed response To your complaint firom the State of
Hawaii, Department of Commerse and Consumer Affains, Insurance Divisien
(“Insurance Division™) on behalf of the Task Force. Based upon the responae, we are
in agreement with the analysis and conclusion of the Insurance Division and
conclude that the committee for aingle payer plans was an investigative committee
‘properly formsd pursuan: to Haw. Rev, Stat. § 92-2.5(b)(1).} Therefore, in
accordance with section 92-2.5(f), communications, interastions, discussions,
investigations, and presentations by the investigative committee are not considered
as “meetings” under Chapter 93, Haw, Rev. Stat. and the open meeting '
requirements therein are not applicabla to the investigarive committee.

1 Tha lettar from the Insrancs Division mistaksnly aites to Faw, Xev. Star, § D2-3.40bX1).
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Stephen M. Shaw, Esq.
October 6, 2008
Page 2
Please do not hesitate to contact our office if you bave any questions.

;tnﬂy yours,

Wintelin K. 1. Park
Staff Attorney

Enclosure
¢c:  Lloyd Lim, Insurance Division (via facsimile)
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